
GAMEDAY
WOMEN’S SOCCER

AUGSBURG UNIVERSITY VS.
COLLEGE OF ST. SCHOLASTICA

10/6/21 • 7:30 P.M.
EDOR NELSON FIELD

2021 AUGSBURG UNIVERSITY
WOMEN’S SOCCER SCHEDULE

Home games (bold) at Edor Nelson Field, Minneapolis, Minn.;
* denotes MIAC games

ALL TIMES CENTRAL TIME

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
Wed., Sept. 1	 at UW-Eau Claire	 T 0-0 (2OT)
Sat., Sept. 4	 vs. Northwestern-St. Paul	 W 1-0
Tue., Sept. 7	 vs. UW-La Crosse	 W 3-1
Fri., Sept. 10	 vs. UW-Superior	 W 2-1 (2OT)
Tue., Sept. 14	 at Hamline *	 L 3-1
Sat., Sept. 18	 at Wartburg (Iowa)	 L 4-0
Tue., Sept. 21	 vs. Macalester *	 W 1-0
Sat., Sept. 25	 at UW-Whitewater	 L 3-1
Wed., Sept. 29	 at Carleton *	 W 2-1
Sat., Oct. 2	 at Saint Benedict *	 T 1-1 (2OT)
Wed., Oct. 6	 vs. St. Scholastica *	 7:30 p.m.
Sat., Oct. 9	 vs. Saint Mary’s *	 3:30 p.m.
Tue., Oct. 12	 at Gustavus *	 4 p.m.
Sat., Oct. 16	 vs. Concordia-Moorhead *	 7:30 p.m.
Fri., Oct. 22	 vs. St. Catherine *	 7 p.m.
Wed., Oct. 27	 at St. Olaf *	 3:30 p.m.
Sat., Oct. 30	 vs. Bethel *	 3:30 p.m.
Mon., Nov. 1	 MIAC Playoff Quarterfinals
Wed., Nov. 3	 MIAC Playoff Semifinals
Sat., Nov. 6	 MIAC Playoff Championship 
Sat., Nov. 13	 NCAA D-III Playoff First Round
Sun., Nov. 14	 NCAA D-III Playoff Second Round
Sat., Nov. 20	 NCAA D-III Playoff Sectionals
Sun., Nov. 21	 NCAA D-III Playoff Sectionals
Fri., Dec. 3	 NCAA D-III Playoff Semifinals
Sat., Dec. 4	 NCAA D-III Playoff Championship

OVERALL RECORD: 5-3-2; MIAC: 2-1-1

athletics.augsburg.edu
Social Media: @AugsburgAuggies

#AuggiePride

AUGSBURG STATISTICS
FIELD PLAYERS

NO.	NAME	 YR	 POS	 GP	 GS	 G	 A	 PTS	 SH	 SH%	 SOG	 SOG%	 YC	 RC	 PK-A	 GWG
20	 Jennifer Bobaric	 Jr	 F	 10	 10	 8	 1	 17	 44	 .182	 20	 .455	 0	 0	 0-0	 5
11	 Jen Masello	 Sr	 D	 10	 10	 2	 1	 5	 11	 .182	 7	 .636	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
3	 Sam Donahugh	 Jr	 M	 10	 10	 0	 2	 2	 14	 .000	 5	 .357	 2	 0	 0-0	 0
5	 Jaelyn Nedelcoff	 Fr	 M	 8	 8	 1	 0	 2	 17	 .059	 8	 .471	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
8	 Ana Ortiz	 Sr	 F/M	 6	 6	 1	 0	 2	 18	 .056	 12	 .667	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
26	 Annika Rudolph	 Fr	 M/F	 9	 8	 0	 2	 2	 8	 .000	 3	 .375	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
2	 Megan Hensel	 So	 F	 10	 9	 0	 1	 1	 9	 .000	 5	 .556	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
00	 Aspen Brockhouse	 Sr	 GK	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
6	 Molly Conners	 Sr	 D	 10	 10	 0	 0	 0	 16	 .000	 4	 .250	 1	 0	 0-0	 0
16	 Tessa Ericksen	 Jr	 D	 8	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
7	 Clara Fesemyer	 Fr	 M	 5	 -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
12	 Alanna Franklin	 Fr	 M	 3	 -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
10	 Chloe Kuechle	 So	 D	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .000	 1	 .500	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
4	 Rylan Lee	 So	 M	 6	 -	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 1	 1.000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
9	 Kaleigh McNamer	 Jr	 D	 3	 -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
21	 Rachel Montgomery	 Jr	 D	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
28	 Grace Mullen	 So	 D/F	 4	 -	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
14	 Claudia Murray	 So	 M	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .000	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
22	 Kaitlyn Nemitz	 So	 D/M	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .000	 0	 .000	 1	 0	 0-0	 0
13	 Malia Neumann	 Fr	 M	 10	 10	 0	 0	 0	 9	 .000	 7	 .778	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
17	 Julia Scully	 So	 D	 10	 10	 0	 0	 0	 6	 .000	 2	 .333	 2	 0	 0-0	 0
31	 Iz Shuster	 So	 GK	 10	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
19	 Maddie Speikers	 So	 D	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
 	 Totals	  	  	 10	 10	 12	 7	 31	 162	 .074	 75	 .463	 6	 0	 0-0	 5
 	 Opponent	  	  	 10	 10	 14	 9	 37	 130	 .108	 59	 .454	 3	 1	 1-1	 3

GOALKEEPERS
NO.	NAME	 YR	 POS	 GP	 GS	 MIN	 GA	 GAA	 SV	 SV%	 W	 L	 T	 SHO
00	 Aspen Brockhouse	 Sr	 GK	 6	 0	 264:23	 4	 1.36	 9	 .692	 4	 1	 0	 0/2
31	 Iz Shuster	 So	 GK	 10	 2	 686:50	 10	 1.31	 35	 .778	 1	 2	 2	 1/2
 	 Totals	  	  	 10	 10	 951:13	 14	 1.32	 45	 .763	 5	 3	 2	 3
 	 Opponent	  	  	 10	 10	 951:13	 12	 1.14	 63	 .840	 3	 5	 2	 2

AUGSBURG UNIVERSITY AUGGIES
(5-3-2 OVERALL, 2-1-1 MIAC)

#	 NAME	 YR	 POS	 HT	 HOMETOWN/HS
00	 Aspen Brockhouse (c)	 SR	 GK	 5-10	 Chaska, Minn./
					     Des Moines (Iowa) Christian HS (Simpson-Iowa)
2	 Megan Hensel	 SO	 F	 5-2	 Woodbury, Minn./Woodbury HS
3	 Sam Donahugh	 JR	 MF	 5-7	 Mukwonago, Wis./Mukwonago HS
4	 Rylan Lee	 SO	 MF	 5-7	 Parker, Colo./Ponderosa HS
5	 Jaelyn Nedelcoff	 FY	 MF	 5-5	 Oregon, Wis./Oregon HS
6	 Molly Conners (c)	 SR	 D	 5-4	 Stillwater, Minn./Stillwater HS (Northern Iowa)
7	 Clara Fesemyer	 FY	 MF	 5-5	 Madison, Wis./Madison East HS
8	 Ana Ortiz (c)	 SR	 F/MF	 5-5	 Waterloo, Iowa/Columbus Catholic HS
9	 Kaleigh McNamer	 JR	 D	 5-5	 Brooklyn Park, Minn./Park Center HS
10	 Chloe Kuechle	 SO	 D	 5-8	 Delano, Minn./Delano HS
11	 Jen Masello (c)	 SR	 D	 5-11	 Darien, Ill./Downers Grove South HS
12	 Alanna Franklin	 FY	 MF	 5-4	 St. Louis Park, Minn./St. Louis Park HS
13	 Malia Neumann	 FY	 MF	 5-5	 Mankato, Minn./Mankato West HS (Wheaton-Ill.)
14	 Claudia Murray	 SO	 MF	 5-1	 Minneapolis, Minn./Washburn HS
16	 Tessa Ericksen	 JR	 D	 5-7	 Farmington, Minn./Farmington HS
17	 Julia Scully	 SO	 D	 5-9	 Madison, Wis./Madison West HS
19	 Maddie Speikers	 SO	 D	 5-6	 Cottage Grove, Minn./Park HS
20	 Jennifer Bobaric	 JR	 F	 5-8	 Andover, Minn./Andover HS
21	 Rachel Montgomery	 JR	 D	 5-9	 Cottage Grove, Minn./St. Croix Lutheran HS
22	 Kaitlyn Nemitz	 SO	 D/MF	 5-3	 Shakopee, Minn./Shakopee HS
26	 Annika Rudolph	 FY	 MF/F	 5-7	 Richfield, Minn./Richfield HS
28	 Grace Mullen	 SO	 D/F	 5-8	 North Wales, Pa./Wissahickon HS
31	 Iz Shuster	 SO	 GK	 5-8	 Waconia, Minn./Waconia HS

	 (c) Captains

Head Coach: Mike Navarre (Wisconsin ‘96, 23rd year, 225-140-46 overall)
Assistant Coaches: Natalie Engel (graduate fellow, Bemidji State ‘18, 1st year)
	 Zafer Kilickan (Mamara-Turkey ’99, 13th year)
	 Ramon “Al” Aycart (2nd year)
	 Taylor Greathouse (St. Catherine ‘17, 3rd year)
Student Managers: Samantha Meyer, Tom Pribbenow
Strength and Conditioning: Steve Verlennich (Head Coach), Nick Brundy (Assistant Coach)
Head Athletic Trainer: Missy Strauch
Assistant Athletic Trainers: Mary Becerril-Gonzalez, Jess Brestel, Mac Ideson, Marissa Lindback
Athletic Director: Jeff Swenson



INSIDE THE MIAC
www.miacathletics.com

Team	 Pts.	 MIAC	 O’All
Saint Mary’s........ 13.... 4-0-1...... 9-1-1
St. Catherine........ 9..... 3-1-0...... 6-1-2
St. Scholastica.......9......3-1-0....... 3-5-2
Carleton............... 9..... 3-2-0...... 6-2-2
Bethel................. 9..... 3-2-0...... 5-5-0
Saint Benedict..... 8..... 2-1-2...... 4-3-3
Augsburg................7......2-1-1....... 5-3-2
Macalester........... 6..... 2-3-0...... 6-3-1
St. Olaf................ 6..... 2-3-0...... 4-5-1
Hamline.............. 3..... 1-3-0...... 5-4-0
Gustavus.............. 3..... 1-4-0...... 4-6-0
Concordia............ 0..... 0-5-0...... 3-8-0

GAMES WEDNESDAY, OCT. 6:
St. Catherine at Hamline, 4 p.m.
UW-River Falls at Saint Mary’s, 5 p.m.
Gustavus at UW-La Crosse, 6 p.m.
Bethel at UW-Stout, 7 p.m.
St. Scholastica at Augsburg, 7:30 p.m.
UW-Eau Claire at Macalester, 7:30 p.m.

GAMES SATURDAY, OCT. 9:
Gustavus at Concordia, 12:30 p.m.
Saint Mary’s at Augsburg, 3:30 p.m.
Bethel at Carleton, 3:30 p.m.
Hamline at St. Scholastica, 3:30 p.m.
St. Olaf at Saint Benedict, 3:30 p.m.
St. Catherine at Macalester, 6 p.m.

GAMES TUESDAY, OCT. 12:
Saint Benedict at Bethel, 4 p.m.
St. Olaf at Saint Mary’s, 4 p.m.
Augsburg at Gustavus, 4 p.m.
Carleton at Hamline, 4 p.m.
Concordia at St. Catherine, 4 p.m.
St. Scholastica at Macalester, 7:30 p.m.

SPORTSMANSHIP: IT STARTS WITH YOU!
Sportsmanship is about demonstrating respect for opposing teams, coaches and fans,
as well as officials. Augsburg University and the MIAC are committed to excellence 

as manifested in an atmosphere of sportsmanship and fair play. 
Competition and sportsmanship are not mutually exclusive -- 

they are compatible and complimentary goals. 
Sportsmanship is everyone’s responsibility!

COLLEGE OF ST. SCHOLASTICA SAINTS
(3-5-2 OVERALL, 3-1-0 MIAC)

#	 NAME	 YR	 HT	 POS	 HOMETOWN/HS
0	 Taelynn Gittins	 GK	 5-8	 SR	 Hugo, Minn./Mahtomedi HS 
2	 Cailin Capra	 D	 5-2	 SR	 Rice Lake, Wis./Rice Lake HS 
3	 Grace Beck	 D/M	 5-4	 SR	 East Grand Forks, Minn./
					     East Grand Forks HS 
4	 Sidney Botker	 M/F	 5-4	 JR	 Mankato, Minn./
					     Loyola Catholic School
5	 Megan Traeger	 M	 5-7	 JR	 Brooklyn Park, Minn./Park Center HS 
6	 Sami Szendrey	 M	 5-7	 JR	 Two Harbors, Minn./Two Harbors HS 
7	 Karissa Beaston	 D	 5-4	 SO	 Madera, Calif./
					     Shattuck St. Mary’s HS (Minn.) 
8	 Kaiya Quam	 D/M/F	5-9	 SR	 Oakdale, Minn./Mounds View HS 
10	 Katie East	 M	 5-4	 SR	 Duluth, Minn./Duluth Denfeld HS 
					     (SW Minnesota State) 
11	 Brea Archer	 F	 5-9	 JR	 Duluth, Minn./Duluth East HS 
12	 Nalia Petersen	 M	 5-3	 SO	 Minneapolis, Minn./
					     Heritage Christian Academy 
13	 Brooke Fieldson	 F	 5-4	 FY	 Green, Ohio/Green HS 
14	 Ellie Keillor	 D	 5-6	 SO	 Shoreview, Minn./Mounds View HS 
15	 Elle Petersen	 D/F	 5-5	 JR	 Hutchinson, Minn./Hutchinson HS 
16	 Lauren Schmitz	 D	 5-5	 FY	 Sartell, Minn./Sartell HS 
17	 Gabrielle Graham	 D	 5-5	 FY	 Andover, Minn./Andover HS 
19	 Sophie Paul	 F	 5-5	 FY	 Shakopee, Minn./
					     Holy Family Catholic HS 
20	 Alexa Ickert	 D/M	 5-5	 JR	 Minnetrista, Minn./Waconia HS 
22	 Emily Thalmann	 M	 5-10	 JR	 Plato, Minn./Glencoe-Silver Lake HS 
23	 Ella Achterkirch	 D/M	 5-2	 SO	 Rogers, Minn./Rogers HS 
24	 Morgan Friday	 M	 5-10	 SR	 Duluth, Minn./Shattuck St. Mary’s HS 
25	 Abigail Shrode	 F	 5-7	 FY	 Hamilton, Mich./Hamilton HS 
26	 McKenzie Nelson	 F	 5-7	 SR	 Duluth, Minn./Duluth East HS 
28	 Ella Stritesky	 D	 5-9	 FY	 Otsego, Minn./Rogers HS 
30	 Elisa Galyen	 M	 5-3	 JR	 Duluth, Minn./Two Harbors HS 
31	 Julia Moder	 D	 5-4	 JR	 Stevens Point, Wis./
					     Stevens Point Area HS  
32	 Emily Okonek	 D	 5-7	 FY	 Oakdale, Minn./
					     St. Croix Prep Academy  
33	 Hunter Zamzow	 D/M	 5-6	 JR	 Duluth, Minn./
					     Shattuck St. Mary’s School  
35	 Gracie Meagher	 GK	 5-7	 FY	 Cloquet, Minn./Cloquet HS 
29/38   Payton Kolles	 M	 5-5	 FY	 Elk River, Minn./Elk River HS 
44	 Brianna Jorgenson	 GK	 5-5	 SO	 Columbia Heights, Minn./
					     Columbia Heights HS 
45	 Madelyn Hedlund	 GK	 5-8	 SO	 Coon Rapids, Minn./Coon Rapids HS 

Head Coach: Dave Reyelts (St. Scholastica ‘98, 22nd year, 297-130-30 overall) 
Assistant Coaches: Dave Robinson, Justin Sexton, Corey Bulheller
Strength and Conditioning Intern: Jenna Helget
Athletic Trainers: Nick Rardin, Garett Schoenfelder, Sarah Hodel
Interim Athletic Director: Merissa Edwards

ST. SCHOLASTICA STATISTICS
FIELD PLAYERS

NO.	NAME	 GP	 GS	 MIN	 G	 A	 PTS	 SH	 SH%	 SOG	 SOG%	 YC-RC	GWG	 PG-PA
24	 Friday, Morgan	 10	10	 921	 5	 3	 13	 35	 0.143	 18	 0.514	 1-0	 1	 1-1
26	 Nelson, McKenzie	 10	10	 692	 2	 2	 6	 7	 0.286	 5	 0.714	 2-0	 1	 0-0
25	 Shrode, Abigail	 8	 6	 433	 2	 0	 4	 4	 0.500	 3	 0.750	 0-0	 1	 0-0
38	 Kolles, Payton	 10	 7	 694	 1	 1	 3	 6	 0.167	 4	 0.667	 0-0	 0	 0-0
3	 Beck, Grace	 10	 0	 239	 1	 0	 2	 1	 1.000	 1	 1.000	 1-0	 0	 0-0
8	 Quam, Kaiya	 6	 5	 403	 0	 2	 2	 7	 0.000	 6	 0.857	 0-0	 0	 0-0
23	 Achterkirch, Ella	 9	 6	 525	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0.000	 0	 0.000	 0-0	 0	 0-0
30	 Galyen, Elisa	 9	 5	 408	 0	 1	 1	 3	 0.000	 2	 0.667	 0-0	 0	 0-0
14	 Keillor, Ellie	 10	10	 830	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0.000	 1	 1.000	 1-0	 0	 0-0
11	 Archer, Brea	 9	 1	 345	 0	 0	 0	 15	 0.000	 9	 0.600	 0-0	 0	 0-0
7	 Beaston, Karissa	 9	 9	 641	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0.000	 1	 1.000	 0-0	 0	 0-0
4	 Botker, Sidney	 2	 0	 26	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.000	 0	 0.000	 0-0	 0	 0-0
10	 East, Katie	 7	 0	 71	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.000	 0	 0.000	 0-0	 0	 0-0
13	 Fieldson, Brooke	 10	 3	 353	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.000	 0	 0.000	 0-0	 0	 0-0
00	 Gittins, Taelynn	 5	 4	 308	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.000	 0	 0.000	 0-0	 0	 0-0
20	 Ickert, Alexa	 9	 8	 684	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0.000	 2	 0.500	 0-0	 0	 0-0
44	 Jorgenson, Brianna	 8	 6	 632	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.000	 0	 0.000	 0-0	 0	 0-0
31	 Moder, Julia	 5	 3	 234	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.000	 0	 0.000	 0-0	 0	 0-0
12	 Petersen, Nalia	 6	 0	 204	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0.000	 0	 0.000	 0-0	 0	 0-0
28	 Stritesky, Ella	 10	 5	 635	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0.000	 1	 1.000	 0-0	 0	 0-0
22	 Thalmann, Emily	 8	 2	 157	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.000	 0	 0.000	 0-0	 0	 0-0
33	 Zamzow, Hunter	 10	10	 910	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0.000	 1	 0.500	 0-0	 0	 0-0
Total	 10	 -	 10345	 11	 11	 33	 89	 0.124	 54	 0.607	 5-0	 3	 1-1
Opponents	 10	 -	 10351	 20	 16	 56	 177	 0.113	 89	 0.503	 4-1	 5	 1-1

GOALKEEPERS
NO.	NAME	 GP	 GS	 MIN	 GA	 GAA	 SV	 SV%	 W	 L	 T	 SHO	 SF
00	Gittins, Taelynn	 5	 4	 307:09	 10	 2.93	 17	 0.630	 0	 3	 1	 0	 49
44	Jorgenson, Brianna	 8	 6	 632:51	 10	 1.42	 52	 0.839	 3	 2	 1	 2	 128
Total	 10	 -	 940:00	 20	 1.91	 69	 0.775	 3	 5	 2	 2	 177
Opponents	 10	 -	 940:00	 11	 1.05	 42	 0.792	 5	 3	 2	 2	 89


